2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 04627--SOUTHEASTERN LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population 4,456
Persons of Only One Race 4,409
White 4,297
Black/African American 79
American Indian/Alaskan Native 8
Asian 14
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 1
Some Other Race 10
Person of Two or More Races 47
Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races) 10
Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years 0ld)
Total Male Female
Under 1 Year 46 22 24
1 Year 57 28 29
2 Years 71 40 31
3 Years 60 29 31
4 Years 63 30 33
5 Years 65 32 33
6 Years 56 35 21
7 Years 79 43 36
8 Years 59 26 33
9 Years 73 38 35
10 Years 62 23 39
11 Years 66 44 22
12 Years 67 33 34
13 Years 59 31 28
14 Years 85 45 40
15 Years 74 44 30
16 Years 74 45 29
17 Years 70 34 36
18 Years 67 31 36
19 Years 49 27 22
Person in Households 4,456
Total Housing Units 1,793
Occupied (i.e., households) 1,687
Vacant 106
Person per
Household
Tenure: Total Households 1,687 2.64
Owner Occupied 1,261 2.68
Renter Occupied 426 2.54
Households by Size: Total 1,687
1-Person Households 333
2-Person Households 594
3-Person Households 324
4-Person Households 276
5-Person Households 114
6-Person Households 38
7-or-More Person Households 8

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years

Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Nonfamily Households

Male Householders
Female Householders

Subtotal of Households with Own Children
Under Age 18 Years

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child

In Married Couple Family

In Other Family

Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild
Other Relatives

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total

Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24 Years
25-34 Years
35-44 Years
45-54 Years
55-64 Years
65-64 Years
75-84 Years
85 & Over

Total
1,687
74
268
364
368
280
168
127
38

Family
1,297
54

217
309
309
218
112
69

9

1,687
333
131
202

1,354

1,297

1,053
481
572
244

67
35
32
177
90
87
57
32
25

606

o O o

Non-
Family
390
20
51
55
59
62
56
58
29

File 1 (Ohio)--Produced by the U.S. Bureau of the Census.
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